




ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES 

AND CHANGE IN NET POSITION 
FOR MONTH ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 

YEAR TO DATE PERCENTAGEMONTH OF 
JUNE 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL 
YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL 
ANNUAL 
BUDGET 

CURRENT 
(ACT v. BUD) 

3 YR AVERAGE 
(YTD v. ANN) 

Operating revenues
   Event services $    1,771,036    $        3,824,690     $          14,957,963 25.57            95.92                
   Rentals 1,312,413       4,657,409            9,872,616           47.18            90.74                
   Miscellaneous 291,329          2,525,798            3,357,762           75.22            83.77                
      Total operating revenues 3,374,778       11,007,897          28,188,341         39.05            92.24                

Operating and maintenance expenses
   Personal services 2,583,254       19,605,398          31,919,572         61.42            79.43                
   Materials & supplies 9,367              171,209               1,760,367           9.73              77.14                
   Miscellaneous 1,941,536       21,385,000          34,907,730         61.26            79.35                
      Total operating and maintenance expenses (4) 4,534,157       41,161,607          68,587,669         60.01            80.05                

Operating loss before depreciation 
and amortization 

(1,159,379)     (30,153,710)        (40,399,328)        

 Depreciation and amortization  (1) 8,645,262       58,442,157          -                      

Operating loss (9,804,641)     (88,595,867)        (40,399,328)        (3) 

Nonoperating revenues
   Tourist Development Taxes (2) 21,766,671     118,949,782        150,000,000       79.30            82.86                
   Interest earnings 93,651            968,304               2,086,236           46.41            76.54                
   Miscellaneous (3,550)             -                       19,271                -               69.01                
      Total nonoperating revenues 21,856,772     119,918,086        152,105,507       78.84            101.35              

Nonoperating expenses
   Debt service interest and fees 2,387,999       21,497,992          33,589,437         64.00            
   Payments to Visit Orlando 5,892,234       32,199,703          40,605,000         79.30            
   Payments to other gov't agencies 1,813,887       29,912,480          32,500,000         92.04            
   Payments to private organizations 335,215          8,055,295            23,940,953         33.65            
   Tax collection expense 59,016            531,151               708,202              75.00            
   Loss on disposal of fixed assets (1) 2,433,139       2,464,791            -                      
      Total nonoperating expenses (4) 12,921,490     94,661,412          131,343,592       72.07            

Transfer out -                  1,550,000            3,100,000           50.00            

Change in net position (869,359)         (64,889,193)        $         (22,737,413) 285.39          

Total net position, beginning of period 293,135,751   357,155,585        

Total net position, end of period $   2 92,266,392 $        2 92,266,392 

(1)  These are noncash items, and therefore are not included in the adopted budget. 
(2)  The Tourist Development Taxes shown on this statement include all of the six-cent resort tax.  The six cents monthly revenue amount is

 reported on the accrual basis which includes a current monthly estimate plus or minus adjustments for previous monthly
 estimates as actual collections become known.  The cash received in this month was $17,113,224. 

      
      
(3)  To the extent actually realized (excluding depreciation and amortization), the budgeted operating loss of $40,399,328

 will be subsidized from legally available unallocated prior or current year revenues as approved during the county budgetary process.       
(4)  Expenditures of Tourist Development Tax revenues from the tourist development trust fund are disbursed by the Convention Center and

 Visit Orlando. Details of such expenditures are available on the County Comptroller web site, www.occompt.com, by selecting Check 
 Registers  and viewing County Check Registers  and Visit Orlando (Tourist Tax Funds) . 

      
      
(4)  Expenditures of Tourist Development Tax revenues from the tourist development trust fund are disbursed by the Convention Center and
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ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
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ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER CUMULATIVE OPERATING SUBSIDY  
FISCAL YEARS 2021, 2020, AND 2019 
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ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES 

FOR MONTH ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 

      YEAR TO DATE PERCENTAGEMONTH OF 
JUNE 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL 
YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL 
 ANNUAL 

BUDGET 
CURRENT 

(ACT v. BUD) 
3 YR AVERAGE 

(YTD v. ANN) 
Operating revenues

   Event services: 
     Event labor     $             181,449 $             424,752 $            3,398,991           12.50 
     Parking lot             841,685          1,872,798            2,704,136           69.26 
     Utility services              275,717             885,026            7,157,942           12.36 
     Telephone services                13,751               25,540               527,846             4.84 
     Catering & concessions              458,434             616,574            1,169,048           52.74 
          Total event services    1,771,036          3,824,690          14,957,963           25.57                    95.92 

  
   Rentals:   
     Main hall          1,167,494          4,184,031            7,320,000           57.16 
     Meeting room                 6,950               91,627                       -               - 
     Storage unit                 8,400               48,300                 46,522         103.82 
     Equipment             129,569             333,451            2,506,094           13.31 
          Total rentals          1,312,413          4,657,409            9,872,616           47.18                    90.74 

  
   Miscellaneous:   
     Vendor commissions             217,033             742,884            2,171,157 
     Liquidated damages                    280             967,914                       -
     Insurance proceeds                 3,379                 3,379                       -
     Miscellaneous operating revenues               70,637             811,621            1,186,605
          Total miscellaneous             291,329          2,525,798            3,357,762           75.22                    83.77 

  
Total operating revenues          3,374,778        11,007,897          28,188,341           39.05                    92.24 

  
Nonoperating revenues   

  Tourist Development Taxes        21,766,671      118,949,782        150,000,000           79.30                    82.86 

   Interest earnings: 
     Operating funds               99,611          1,298,532            1,429,212           90.86 
     Bond reserve                (6,142)            (331,959)               434,671          ( 76.37) 
     Debt service funds                    182                 1,731               222,353             0.78 
          Total interest earnings               93,651             968,304            2,086,236           46.41                    76.54 

   Miscellaneous:
      Sale of surplus furniture and equipment                (3,550)                     -                 19,271
          Total miscellaneous                (3,550)                     -                 19,271                -                        - 

  
Total nonoperating revenues        21,856,772      119,918,086        152,105,507           78.84                  101.35 

       Total revenues $        25,231,550 $      130,925,983 $        180,293,848           72.62                   103.06
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ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
F-Y-T-D OPERATING REVENUES AT JUNE 30, 2021
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ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
F-Y-T-D OPERATING EXPENSES AT JUNE 30, 2021
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ORANGE COUNTY TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX 
ESTIMATED/ACTUAL MONTHLY RECEIPTS 

FISCAL YEAR 2020 - 2021 

VISIT ORLANDO SHARE 

HOTEL 
COLLECTION 

MONTH 

TAX 
RECEIPT 

DATE 
COLLECTION 

PERIOD 
MONTHLY 

PRORATION 
 REVENUE 
BUDGET 

FY 19-20 
ACTUAL 

PROCEEDS 

FY 20-21 
ACTUAL 

PROCEEDS 

ACTUAL 
vs. 

BUDGET 
VARIANCE 

ACTUAL 
vs. 

ACTUAL 
VARIANCE [A] [B] 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

DISBURSED 

Oct. 2020 12/02/20 11/02/20 - 12/01/20 8.33% $12,500,000 $24,851,210.87 $7,747,873.14 ($4,752,126.86) ($17,103,337.73) $645,655.77 $1,451,693.16 $2,097,348.93 

Nov. 2020 01/04/21 12/02/20 - 01/03/21 8.33% 12,500,000            25,654,123.38       8,868,411.94         (3,631,588.06)        (16,785,711.44)      739,034.07            1,661,644.78         2,400,678.85         

Dec. 2020 02/02/21 01/04/21 - 02/01/21 8.33% 12,500,000            25,865,606.61       10,625,773.21       (1,874,226.79)        (15,239,833.40)      885,480.57            1,990,915.71         2,876,396.28         

Jan. 2021 03/02/21 02/02/21 - 03/01/21 8.34% 12,500,000            25,754,784.24 7,806,221.30         (4,693,778.70)        (17,948,562.94)      650,521.39            1,462,625.66         2,113,147.05         

Feb. 2021 04/02/21 03/02/21 - 04/01/21 8.33% 12,500,000            27,505,977.91 10,336,665.70       (2,163,334.30)        (17,169,312.21)      861,388.37            1,936,746.60         2,798,134.97         

Mar. 2021 05/03/21 04/02/21 - 05/02/21 8.34% 12,500,000            13,900,776.83 17,722,333.69       5,222,333.69         3,821,556.86         1,476,860.63         3,320,574.59         4,797,435.22         

Apr. 2021 06/02/21 05/03/21 - 06/01/21 8.33% 12,500,000            1,150,679.20 17,113,224.41       4,613,224.41         15,962,545.21       1,426,097.69         3,206,447.81         4,632,545.50         

May 2021 07/02/21 06/02/21 - 07/01/21 8.33% 12,500,000            1,517,667.93 16,962,607.69       4,462,607.69         15,444,939.76       1,413,548.06         3,178,227.26         4,591,775.32         

June 2021 08/02/21 8.33% 12,500,000            2,792,565.13 

July 2021 09/02/21 8.34% 12,500,000            5,325,907.57 

Aug. 2021 10/04/21 8.33% 12,500,000            5,889,464.63 

Sept. 2021 11/02/21 8.34% 12,500,000            7,177,271.62 

100.00% $150,000,000 $167,386,035.92 $97,183,111.08 ($2,816,888.92) ($49,017,715.89) $8,098,586.55 $18,208,875.57 $26,307,462.12

-2.82% -33.53% 

Sixth Cent Tax October November December January February March April May June July August September 
Portion to the 
City of Orlando 
[A] 645,655.77 739,034.07 885,480.57 650,521.40 861,388.38 1,476,860.63 1,426,097.69 1,413,548.06 

Total $8,098,586.57 
Notes: 

`

[A]  Represents monthly payments from collection of the Sixth Cent of the Tourist Development Tax.  Proceeds of the Sixth Cent, which are collected in a separate fund of the County, are allocated between Visit Orlando and the City of Orlando per 
the terms of Section 1 of the Tourism Promotion Agreement and Article V of the Community Venues Interlocal Agreement, respectively. 

[B]  Per Ordinance 2019-16, the monthly payment represents 28.105% of actual tax proceeds from the first four cents collected for the month that will equal approximately 27.07% of total fiscal year collections pursuant to the Tourist Development 
Plan and Section 1.1(a)(2) of the Tourism Promotion Agreement with the Orlando/Orange County Convention and Visitors Bureau, d/b/a Visit Orlando (Visit Orlando) effective 10/01/19. These payments are on an accrual basis matched to the hotel 
collection month.
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ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
ACTUAL TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX COLLECTIONS - CASH BASIS
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ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
USE OF CURRENT TDT PROCEEDS 

F-Y-T-D AS OF JUNE 30, 2021
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